TD BANK GROUP • SECOND QUARTER 2011 REPORT TO SHAREHOLDERS   Page 30

Interest Rate Risk
The following graph shows our interest rate risk exposure (as measured by Economic Value at Risk (EVaR)) on all non-trading assets, liabilities, and derivative

instruments used for interest rate risk management.

The Bank uses derivative financial instruments, wholesale instruments and other capital market alternatives and, less frequently, product pricing strategies to
manage interest rate risk. As at April 30, 2011, an immediate and sustained 100 bps increase in interest rates would have decreased the economic value of
shareholders’ equity by $143.2 million after tax. An immediate and sustained 100 bps decrease in interest rates would have reduced the economic value of
shareholders’ equity by $141.6 million after tax.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the economic value of shareholders’ equity (after tax) by currency for those currencies where the Bank has
material exposure.

TABLE 25: SENSITIVITY OF AFTER-TAX ECONOMIC VALUE AT RISK BY CURRENCY
(millions of Canadian dollars)   As at
   Apr. 30   Oct. 31   Apr. 30
  2011 2010  2010
  100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps   100 bps 100 bps
  increase decrease increase decrease  increase decrease
Canadian dollar $ (9.9) $ (64.4) $ (12.4) $ (68.1) $ (8.8) $ (56.8)
U.S. dollar (133.3) (77.2) (153.0) (48.4)  (62.8) (120.4)
  $ (143.2) $ (141.6) $ (165.4) $ (116.5) $ (71.6) $ (177.2)

ALL INSTRUMENTS PORTFOLIO
Economic Value at Risk After Tax - Apr 30, 2011 and Jan 31, 2011
(millions of Canadian dollars)

(700)

(600)

(500)

(400)

(300)

(200)

(100)

0

100

(2.0) (1.5) (1.0) (0.5) 0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0

Parallel Interest Rate Shock Percentage

Ch
an

ge
 In

 P
V
 M

ill
io

ns

Q2 2011: (143) million

Q1 2011: (115) million
$

TD BANK GROUP • SECOND QUARTER 2011 REPORT TO SHAREHOLDERS   Page 31

LIQUIDITY RISK
As a financial organization, we must ensure that we have continued access to sufficient and suitable funding to cover our financial obligations as they come

due, and to sustain and grow our assets and operations under both normal and stress conditions. In the event of a funding disruption, we need to be able to

continue to operate without being forced to sell non-marketable assets and/or significantly alter our business strategy. The process that ensures adequate